Physics 241,  Demonstrations,  

Spring 2005

Wednesday, January 19 (Relativity, Michelson-Morley experiment)

· Laser and double slit

· Michelson interferometer

Friday, January 21 (Einstein's Postulates, Lorentz transformation)

· Michelson interferometer

· Lorentz transformation (Albert & Henry Video or Mechanical Universe #42)

Monday, January 24 (Simultaneity, Doppler Effect)

· Doppler Effect Whistle or Tuning Fork Box

Wednesday, January 26 (Twin paradox, velocity transformation)

· Geiger counter and sources

Friday, January 28 (Relativistic momentum and energy)

· Geiger counter and sources

Monday, January 31 (General relativity)

Wednesday, February 2 (Blackbody radiation, photoelectric effect)

· Glowing filament/blackbody (Light bulb or Glowing piece of metal)
· Photoelectric Effect

Friday, February 4 (X rays and Compton scattering)

· Electron Diffraction

· X-ray Diffraction  (Not a Demo)
Monday, February 7 (Bohr model, electron waves)

Wednesday, February 9 (Electron wavefunction, wave packets)

Friday, February 11 (Uncertainty principle, duality)

Monday, February 14 (Schrodinger equation, particle in box)

Wednesday, February 16 (Finite square well, expectation values)

Friday, February 18 (Reflection transmission)

Monday, February 21 (3 dimensions, 2 identical particles)

Wednesday, February 23 (Hydrogen atom and wavefunctions)

· Hg spectrum w/ screen

Friday, February 25 (Magnetic moments, Stern-Gerlach experiment)

· Para/Diamagnetism

Monday, February 28 (Angular momentum, periodic table)

· Periodic Table

Wednesday, March 2 (Exam)

Friday, March 4  (Optical and x-ray spectra)

· Gratings

· H Lamp

· Hg, Ne, He lamp tower

· Tungsten Lamp

· Na Lamp

Monday, March 7 (Absorption, scattering, stimulated emission)

· Fluorescence and Phosphorescence 

Wednesday, March 9 (The laser and trapping)

· neon laser and slits (Lasers Ar or HeNe only)
Friday, March 11 (Molecular bonding)

Monday, March 14 (Polyatomic molecules)

Wednesday, March 16 (Diatomic molecules)

· Electrolysis of water

Friday, March 18 (The structure of solids)

· Crystal models

Spring Break

Monday, March 28 (Classical Free electron theory of metals) 

· Capacitor  (Charge/Discharge of Capacitor throw light bulbs)
· Battery

· Light-bulb RC circuit (???)
· hot wire  (Nichrome Wire)

Wednesday, March 30 (The Fermi electron gas)

Friday, April 1 (Quantum theory of conduction)

· Solid state laser  (????)

Monday, April 4 (Band theory of solids)

Wednesday, March 6 (Semiconductor junctions and devices)

Friday, March 8 (Superconductivity)

· Superconductor (YBCO)
· Crystal Model of  YBCO

· N2 Enhanced Eddy Currents: Large Copper Discs 

Monday, March 11 (Properties of nuclei, NMR)

· Table of Isotopes

Wednesday, April 13  (Exam)

Friday, April 15 (Radioactivity, nuclear reactions)

· Geiger Counter and Sources

Monday, April 18 (Fission, fusion, nuclear reactors)

· Mouse Trap Chan Reactor

Wednesday, April 20 (The interaction of particles with matter)

Friday, April 22 (Hadrons and leptons, spin and antiparticles)

· Cloud chamber

Monday, April 25 (Conservation laws and quark model)

Wednesday, April 27 (Field particles, electroweak theory)

Friday, April 29 (Standard model, grand unification)

Monday, May 2 (The Sun, the stars, evolution of stars)

Wednesday, May 4 (Cataclysmic events, final states of stars)

Friday, May 6 (Galaxies, cosmology, cosmogenesis)

